

ITEM NO.36+61

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).781/2022

SUDIP DUTTA @ SUDIP BIJOY DUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.136555/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 776/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135692/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 773/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 803/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.138935/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 752/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130131/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 766/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.138752/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 809/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.140416/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. No(s).821/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.142408/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 791/2022 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 816/2022

Date : 26-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gurkamal Hora, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Rishi K. Awasthi, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pragya Baghel, AOR
 Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv.
 Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.
 Mr. Dechen W. Lachungpa, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudha M. Sethi, Adv.
 Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Ladda, Adv.
 Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harin Raval, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
 Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.
 Ms. Varsha Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Kanishk Khaitan, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Batura, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
 Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Akshata Joshi Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No 307 of 2022 (listed as Item No 3, Court No 2 tomorrow).

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
 DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**