ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.2

**SECTION IX** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16464/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2021 in WPL No.21271/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SURENDRA B. JIWRAJKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.132054/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.132051/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH C.A. Nos.7100-7101/2022 (XVII)

(With IA No.149775/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.149776/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 31-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Shrestha Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Mridul Yadav, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Ramanujan, Adv.

> Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR Ms. Chitra Vats, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- Civil Appeal Nos 7100-7101 of 2022 is de-tagged. 1
- 2 List the civil appeals on 11 November 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **Assistant Registrar**