

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29528/2022

ANITA SURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.168950/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.168949/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29524/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.165671/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.165670/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 29369/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169443/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.169441/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 18-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned in both the matters.

The registry to process as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

VS