

ITEM NO.21+61+62

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 939/2022

MAYANK SETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159867/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 997/2022 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.172171/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 976/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.168592/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 1004/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.173094/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 1033/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.178350/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No.1048/2022 (X)
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.180613/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Vyom Chaturvedi, Adv.
 M/S. Udit Kishan And Associates, AOR

Mr. Manish Raghav , AOR
 Mr. Rohit Gour, Adv.
 Mr. Jugnu Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ishan Das, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, AOR
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha , AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No 668 of 2022.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**