**SECTION X** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1062/2022

PRADIPKUMAR NANDLAL DHOOT

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.171185/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1061/2022 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.169619/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 28-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep S Ladda, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the petition on 2 December 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(\*revised for appearances)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010022892023/truecopy/order-74.pdf

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1062/2022

PRADIPKUMAR NANDLAL DHOOT

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.171185/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1061/2022 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.169619/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 28-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the petition on 2 December 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR