

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.22:

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 557/2023

VIJAY CHETAN LILARAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100370/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 553/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.99480/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 584/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.106844/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

With

Item No.33:

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5455/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109134/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.109133/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 596/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.108488/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Madhuri Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sanyukta Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Mithal, Adv.

Ms. Srishthi Bajpai, Adv.

For M/S. Kings And Alliance LLP , AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Kapil Kher, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Kher, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Dutt Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Parvez Bashista, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Katara, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Devansh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR
Ms. Radha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.16464 of 2021.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER**